
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Dates for the Diary 

Mon 13th – Fri 17th October School Holiday 

Mon 20th October INSET : School closed to pupils 

Tue 21st October  School re-opens to pupils 

 PARENT/CARER workshop: Internet Safety (led by Inspire Team and 

Police Scotland) – in person at Kelso High School at 6-7.30pm or join 

online. 

Mon 27th October Panto in school (Parent Council sponsored event)   

Wed 29th October Flu vaccinations in school 

Thursday 30th October Halloween Disco –  P1-3 5.30-6.30pm; P4-7 6.45 – 8pm 

Friday 31st October Kelso Music Society concert at Old Parish Church, P6 to attend 

Monday 3rd November Parent Council Meeting, 6pm 

Friday 7th November Remembrance Assembly, led by P4 - families of P4 welcome, 12.15pm 

Monday 10th November P6 + P7 Netball competition (after school) 

Wed 12th + Thu 13th Nov Parent’s Evening (look out for the booking email after the holiday) 

17th – 21st Nov Scottish Book Week 

Friday 28th November Casual Clothes Day 

Mon 1st + Tues 2nd December  Closed for school holiday 

Friday 5th December Christmas Fayre 6 – 8 pm (see Parent council Facebook page) 

Tuesday 9th December P6 Show, Paws and Claws. 1.45pm and 6pm. P4 and P5 supporting. 

Friday 12th December ELC Show 

Monday 15th December P5 party AM; P6 party PM 

Tuesday 16th December P6 Pantomime Trip 

    P4 party AM; P2/ P3 party PM 

Wednesday 17th December P7 party AM; P1 party PM 

Thursday 18th December Wear something Christmassy and School Christmas Lunch 

Friday 19th December  Last Day of Term 

(Church Christmas Service and ELC parties are still to be confirmed) 
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Cluster Parent/Carer Workshops – Internet Safety 
 
I am delighted to invite you to an Internet Safety session for parents and carers. This will be held on 
Tuesday 21st October at Kelso High School at 6-7.30pm. It will be led by Paul Graham, Inspire Lead 
Teacher with the support from Police Scotland. Please see the flyer for more information. 
 
Internet Safety is critical to safeguarding your children. Please support this event. If you cannot 
make it along in person, you can still attend virtually! Here is the link:  
 
Microsoft Teams  
Join the meeting now  
Meeting ID: 313 771 816 325 7  
Passcode: Fs3kV7WV  
 
 

 

Family Support Directory 

This week Scottish Borders Council have launched a family support directory. This can be found on 

the SBC website (direct link below).  

Family Support Directory | Scottish Borders Council 

The family Support Directory provides an overview of local and national support services available 

to families, organised to help you quickly find the relevant information based on age group and 

type of support. 

P6 Trip  

Each year the P6 trip is to a Pantomime. We usually go to Berwick for this, however The Maltings is 

closed for refurbishment. 

This year P6 will be travelling to Edinburgh Festival Theatre, to see ‘Jack and the Beanstalk’. The 

performance is in the morning, so we will need to make an earlier start than usual. 

The Parent Council pay for the coach cost and we are asking families to pay for the theatre ticket, 

which is £15 each. (There will not be another trip, with a cost attached this school year.) The £15 

has been added to ParentPay, and we ask this is paid before the end of November.  

P3 Harvest Assembly 

The P3s were brilliant today, leading our special Harvest assembly, 

with a water theme. Thank you to everyone who brought a 

donation to ‘Water Aid’. We will be able to donate £64.20 to 

them. 

It was lovely to see so many families able to come along to join us 

today. 

  

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MTA2ODQ5ZGEtZTkyMi00ZWMxLTg2ZDUtYmEwMGUxMjI2MTg2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2289ed32a2-9b6b-41db-bb6f-376ec8fcd11d%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22f3b9fa10-cf51-4546-9493-d6d53cd33924%22%7d
https://www.scotborders.gov.uk/familysupportdirectory

